85128282

CH \$65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Pank, National Association		109/30/2011	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SiVance, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1466
City:	Gainsville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32602-1466
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85128282	SIVANCE
Serial Number:	85128275	SIVANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)757-7700 Phone: 206-757-8540

Email: michelleleibelt@dwt.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michelle Leibelt

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 91972-7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Leibelt

Signature: /Michelle Leibelt/ TRADEMARK

900203513 REEL: 004634 FRAME: 0048

Date:	09/30/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=PNC to SiVance (TM)#page1.tif source=PNC to SiVance (TM)#page2.tif source=PNC to SiVance (TM)#page3.tif source=PNC to SiVance (TM)#page4.tif	

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (TRADEMARKS)

Release of Intellectual Property (this "Release"), dated as of the 30th day of September, 2011, made by PNC Bank, National Association (the "Lender"), in favor of SiVance, LLC (the "Pledgor").

RECITALS

- A. The Pledgor and Lender entered into a certain Trademark Assignment of Security, dated as of February 17, 2011 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which the Pledgor granted to the Lender a lien on and security interest in certain intellectual property collateral owned by the Pledgor; capitalized terms used herein and not defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement. The Lender recorded an assignment document with respect to the Trademarks with the Assignments Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on February 22, 2011 at Reel 004483, Frame 0923.
- B. In accordance with the terms of the Agreement, the Pledgor has satisfied all of its outstanding obligations under the Agreement and, in connection therewith, the Pledgor has requested Lender to release, and Lender has agreed to release, its lien on all Trademarks pledged pursuant to the Agreement.

AGREEMENT

Lender hereby releases and terminates all right, title and interest pledged, hypothecated, assigned, transferred, deposited and granted to it by the Pledgor pursuant to the Agreement in all Patents and Trademarks, including without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Exhibit A annexed hereto (collectively, the "Released Collateral"), and all liens, security interests, charges or other encumbrances in favor of Lender in the Released Collateral shall hereby terminate and revert to the Pledgor and all right, title and interest of Lender in the Released Collateral will hereby cease, terminate and become void.

This Release may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be an original and all of which, taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

DWT 18233724v2 0091972-000007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been executed as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
as Lender

By:

Name: Alberto

le: Vice fresident

SIVANCE, LLC as Pledgor

y: _____

Name: W. Andrew Shea

Title: Manager

[Release of Trademark Signature Page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been executed as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Lender

By:		
•	Name:	
	Title:	

SIVANCE, LLC as Pledgor

Sy: Name W Andrew Shee

Title: Manager

[Release of Trademark Signature Page]

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS BEING RELEASED

Registration or Filing Registration No. or Application No. <u>Date</u>

Mark

09/13/2010

SiVance

85128282 85128275 09/13/2010 SiVance

DWT 18233724v2 0091972-000007

RECORDED: 09/30/2011